FIRST g%
niteoll
METHOOSTN
churcH LM

CLINTON, MISSISSIPPI

The following holidays are routine closures for all First UMC weekday programs.

(MMO, Preschool, and Full Time)

New Years — January 1-2, 2024
Martin Luther King Jr. Day — January 15, 2024
Good Friday — March 29, 2024
Memorial Day — May 27, 2024
Juneteenth — June 19, 2024
Independence Day — July 4, 2024
Labor Day — September 4, 2023
Thanksgiving — November 23 — 24, 2023
Christmas — December 25 - 26, 2023

In addition, MMO and Preschool closely follow the Clinton Public School schedule during the school
year. Additional dates to remember are listed below.



August:

September:

October:

November:

December:

January:

February:

March:

April:

May:

02
03
07
08
09
14
15

04
07
12-13
25-29

2-6
11
12-18
26

1-10
16
20-22
23-24

20

21-22
25-26
27-29

1-2
3-5
08
15

14
19
27-29

06
07
11-22
28
29

25

15
16
16
27

2023- 2024 School Year Calendar

MMO 1’s Orientation

MMO 2’s Orientation

3’s Orientation/Mother’'s Morning Out begins

4’s Orientation

Preschool Begins — PK3 pick up at 11/PK4 pick up 11:30
Preschool Playdays begin

Music begins for Preschool

LABOR DAY - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

3K and 4K McClain Lodge field trip

Fall pictures (MMO & Preschool)

MMO and Preschool closed. Full Time Care and drop-ins open

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
3K and 4K Mosley Meadows field trip

3K and 4K Speech/Hearing/Vision Screenings

3’s and 4’s Costume Carnival

Can and Coat drive for 3’s and 4’s

3’s and 4’s Thanksgiving Celebration

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
THANKSGIVING — ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

Christmas Parties

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
CHRISTMAS - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open

NEW YEARS - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
Mother’s Morning Out and Preschool begin

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY — ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

Valentine’s Parties
PRESIDENTS DAY - MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
3’s Conference Week

3’s to Science Museum

4’s to Science Museum

MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
Easter Parties

GOOD FRIDAY — ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED

Olympics for 3’s and 4’s

4’s Conference Week

Spring Pictures

Art in the Yard for 3’'s and 4’s

Water Day for 3’s and 4’s
Spring Program/Reception for 3's and 4’s
Last Day MMO and Preschool
MEMORIAL DAY — ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED
*DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE



