

The following holidays are routine closures for all First UMC weekday programs. (MMO, Preschool, and Full Time)

New Years – January 1-2, 2024 Martin Luther King Jr. Day – January 15, 2024 Good Friday – March 29, 2024 Memorial Day – May 27, 2024 Juneteenth – June 19, 2024 Independence Day – July 4, 2024 Labor Day – September 4, 2023 Thanksgiving – November 23 – 24, 2023 Christmas – December 25 - 26, 2023

In addition, **MMO and Preschool closely follow the Clinton Public School schedule during the school** year. Additional dates to remember are listed below.

2023- 2024 School Year Calendar

August:	02 03 07 08 09 14 15	MMO 1's Orientation MMO 2's Orientation 3's Orientation/Mother's Morning Out begins 4's Orientation Preschool Begins – PK3 pick up at 11/PK4 pick up 11:30 Preschool Playdays begin Music begins for Preschool
September:		LABOR DAY - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED 3K and 4K McClain Lodge field trip Fall pictures (MMO & Preschool) MMO and Preschool closed. Full Time Care and drop-ins open
October:	2-6 11 12-18 26	MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open 3K and 4K Mosley Meadows field trip 3K and 4K Speech/Hearing/Vision Screenings 3's and 4's Costume Carnival
November:	16 20-22	Can and Coat drive for 3's and 4's 3's and 4's Thanksgiving Celebration MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open THANKSGIVING – ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED
December:	25-26	Christmas Parties MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open CHRISTMAS - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open
January:	1-2 3-5 08 15	NEW YEARS - ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open Mother's Morning Out and Preschool begin MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY – ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED
February:	14 19 27-29	Valentine's Parties PRESIDENTS DAY - MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open 3's Conference Week
March:	06 07 11-22 28 29	3's to Science Museum 4's to Science Museum MMO and Preschool closed, Full Time Care and drop-ins open Easter Parties GOOD FRIDAY – ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED
April:	4 25	Olympics for 3's and 4's 4's Conference Week Spring Pictures Art in the Yard for 3's and 4's
May:	15 16 16 27	Water Day for 3's and 4's Spring Program/Reception for 3's and 4's Last Day MMO and Preschool MEMORIAL DAY – ALL PROGRAMS CLOSED *DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE